



July 3, 2024

The Lynn County Commissioner's Court will meet in regular session on **Monday July 8, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at 1501 South 1**st **Street** 

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

- 1. Consider and take possible action to create a reinvestment zone for purposes of tax abatement to provide economic development within the county in accordance with Chapter 312 of the Texas Tax Code, said reinvestment zone to be known as Lynn County Reinvestment Zone-Stephens Ranch-2024 and located as described and depicted in the application for Tax Abatement by STARTEX SRWE WIND HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Phase I, and in the public notices published in accordance with Chapter 312 of the Texas Tax Code.
- 2. Consider and take possible action regarding a Road Use Agreement between Lynn County and STARTEX SRWE WIND HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Phase I, to address possible degradation of any county-maintained roads in the construction, operation, or maintenance of the Lynn County Reinvestment Zone-Stephens Ranch-2024.
- 3. Consider and take possible action regarding the adoption of a Tax Abatement Agreement with STARTEX SRWE WIND HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Phase I, pursuant to Chapter 312, Texas Tax Code.
- 4. Consider and take possible action regarding a Road Use Agreement between Lynn County and STARTEX SRWE WIND HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Phase II, to address possible degradation of any county-maintained roads in the construction, operation, or maintenance of the Lynn County Reinvestment Zone-Stephens Ranch-2024.
- 5. Consider and take possible action regarding the adoption of a Tax Abatement Agreement with STARTEX SRWE WIND HOLDINGS, L.L.C., Phase II, pursuant to Chapter 312, Texas Tax Code.

Mike Braddock Lynn County Judge